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A

2004

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 18.4 g/t

Silver 541 g/t

Copper 0.188 %

Lead 8.89 %

Zinc 3.85 %

grab samples from the Arrow zone

Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the 

Tide ProjectN

B

2004

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 6.34 g/t

Silver 424 g/t

Lead 0.816 %

samples from the Brown Bear zone over 0.20 metre

Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the 

Tide ProjectN

DRILLHOLE

2004

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 1.74 g/t

Silver 82 g/t

Lead 0.23 %

Zinc 0.3 %

Copper 0.08 %

From a 0.91 metre drill interval.

Press Release, Serengeti Resources Inc., September 3, 

2004.N

FLOAT

2001

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 1105 g/t

Silver 598 g/t

Copper 0.294 %

Lead 5.30 %

Zinc 20.30 %

float samples

Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the 

Tide ProjectN

A

2001

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 99.0 g/t

Silver 152 g/t

Lead 1.32 %

Zinc 0.790 %

a chip sample (51082) from the Arrow zone over 0.30 

metre

Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the 

Tide Project
N
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